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Collins Mntthew, seooud officer uteuiner Pacific

ColIiiiM Micliiiel, liriver, Ciilil'oruiu Powder Works,
dwl S H Hoyd iir Ki>,'htli

CoUine Midim-l, liiborer, dwl jf 8 WaBliington bet
Lurkiii mid Polk

Colliue Micliael, laborer. S. F. & San Job6 R. R
Collins Michael, ])la«terer, dwl W s Kuaa bet Foi-

soni and Howard
Collins Patrick, dwl 1'28 Clementina
Collins Patrick, dwl 1-15 Natoina
Collins Patrick, deck hand, uteanier Jnlia
Collins Patrick, laborer, dwl S s Folsom bet Beale

and Main
Collins Patrick, laborer, dwl 419 Stevenson
Collins Patrick, laborer, dwl 949 Folsoni

Collins Pauline (widowj drens maker, 627 Sac
Collins Peter, clerk with Robert I'age, dwl 20 Du-

pont
Collins Richard, carpenter, 627 Cal, dwl 248 Jessie
Collins Richard, fireman, Jlission Woolen Mills

Collins Richard, laborer, dwl E 8 First Avenue bet
Fourteenth and Fifteenth

Collins Richard W. wharfinger, Broadway Wharf,
dwl 122 Geary

Collins Silas H. teamster. Pier 9 Stewart, dwl 206
Fifth

Collins Solomon J. mariner, dwl 1906 Mason
Collins Salvia P. dwl 815 Mission
Collins Timothy, builder, dwl 548 Tehama
Collins Timothy, laborer, dwl 331 Bush
Collins Timothy, messenger, 37 Montgomery Block,

dwl 41 South Park
Collins William, deck hand, steamer Chrysopolis
Collins William, niglit watchman, S. F. &, San Jos^

R. R. dwl Florida nr Twentieth
CoUischonn Charles, clerk with Abel Guy, dwl 110

Eddy
Collison James, boiler maker, Vulcan Iron Works,

dwl 10 Jessie

Collinson John A. chief adjuster Coiner's Depart-
ment, U. S. Branch Mint, dwl 1 Harlan Place

Collner John (California PiMishing Co.) dwl 12
Natoma

Collombe G. & S. M. Co. office 607 Washington
Collopy Michael, with Stillman Hendricks, NW cor

Larkin and Pine
Collopy Timothy, miner, dwl N s Minna nr Seventh
Colman Abraham (Colnian Bros.) dwl 427 Sac
CoUnan A. F. druggist with James H. Widber, cor

Kearny and Market
Colman Brothei-s (Solomon, Morris, Abraham, and

Cliarlexj wholesale and retail clothing, SW cor
Montgomery and Wash, res Xew York

Colman Charles (Colman, Bros.) dwl 427 Sac
Colman James M. (Glidden C. Sf Co.) Pier 22

Stewart
Colman Morris (Colman Bros.) dwl 427 Sac
Colman Michael, peddler, dwl Hinckley
Colopal S. M. Co. office 305 Montgomery room 6
Colorado River Line Packets, George F. Hooper

agent, office 308 Front
Colson Alexander, tinware, 930 Dupont, dwl E 8

Jasper Place
Colson Andrew, seaman, dwl 44 Sacramento
Colson Edward A. messenger, Custom House, dwl

NE cor Kearny and Greenwich
Colson John, seaman, dwl 44 Sacramento
Colston G. I. lather, dw-1 28 Sansom
Colter D. laborer, Spring Valley W. W
Colter John, policeman. City Hall, dwl S s Pfeiflfer

nr Stockton
Colting E. P. mariner, dwl N s Chestnut bet Dupont

and Stockton
COLTON (David D.) & HARRISON (Ralph C.)

attorneys at law, office 402 Montgomery rooms
11-13 tliird floor, dwl 220 Third

Colton William, laborer with Hey & Meyn
Colton William, teamster, cor Stewart and Mission,

dwl W s Hawes ur Folsom

Coltf.a's Building, NW cor Third and Tehama
Coll .V. C. dwl Niantic Hotel
CO/. ITMBIA FIRE INSURANCE CO. New

York, R. B. Swuin & Co. agents, 2()t) Front
Columbus Amiel, cook. City Front House, 62.j Davis
Coliimpio G. &, S. M. Co. office 606 Montgomery
Colvan Kate Miss, domestic with Sam'l L. The'ller
Colvin James A. gas filter with Thomas Day, 732

Montgomery, dwl S s Greenwich bet Leaven-
worth and .^ones

Colvin Lvdia Mrs. dress maker, 644 Mission
Collwell \Villiam, inachinisf, Vulcan Foundry, dwl

E s Folsom nr Precita Avenue
Colyer Washington (Branch ^ C. ) dwl 923

Kearny
COMBES *J. C. Blue Wing, 526 Montgomery, dwl

1027 Dunont
Comeiford Mary Theresa Jliss, superioress Presen-

tation Convent, cor Stockton and Lombard
Comer Bartley, sawyer, dwl 118 Minna
Comerford Eifward, seaman, dwl 44 Sacramento
Comerford Patrick, express wagon, JMeiggs' Wharf
Comerford Patrick, liquor saloon, dwl 719 Francisco
Comeron James, bakery, 509 Tliird

Comet Petroleum Co. office 36 Exchange Building
Comford John, laborer with John Center, NW cor

Sixteenth and Folsom
Comings John H. clerk. Piers 17-18 Stewart, dwl

23 Minna
Comins Paschal B. mechanic, 1067 Broadway dwl

68 Bernard
Comiskey Patrick, groom, dwl 62 Minna
Commatti Dominic, clerk, 21 Washington Markpt,

dwl E s Dnpont bet Greenwich and Lombard
Commerce S. M. Co. office 529 Clay
COMMERCIAL BANK CORPORATION OF

INDIA AND THE EAST, Richard Newby
agent, office 408 California

Commercial Building, NW cor Pine and Battery
COMMERCIAL FLOUR MILL, Grosh & Ruth-

erford proprietors, 143 and 145 First
Commercial Hotel, W. H. Norton proprietor, 123

and 125 Pacific

Commercial Printing Office, Francis, Valentine &
Co. proprietors, 517 Clay

Commeseel Herman L. importer and commission
merchant, 307 California, dwl 823 Sutter

Commins Edward (P. Riley Sp Co.) dwl NW cor
Mission and Eleventh

Commissioners (Board of) Funded Debt, office Par-
rott'e Building

Compes H. cabinet maker, dwl 316 Jackson
Composfinos Frederick, laborer, dwl 1214 Kearny
Compton H. N. wheelwright with J. C. H. Mattiiai,

607 Battery
Compton Kenneth, cigar maker, dwl 30 Third
Compton L. F. miller, Golden Age Flour Mills, dwl

NE cor Bush and Sansom
Comstock Arnold M. broker, dwl 810 Vallejo
Comstock Mary (widow) adjuster, U. S. Branch

Mint, dwl N s Pine bet Powell and Stockton
Comyns John, calker, dwl 3 Liberty
Conahan Cornelius, milk ranch. Lake Merced
Conaban John, works with Cornelius Conahan
Conaff Kate Miss, domestic, dwl 1707 Stockton
Conant B. H. molder, Vulcan Iron Works, dwl 212

Second
Conant Hartwell, molder, dwl 81 Natoma
Concannon Lawrence, core maker. Golden State

Iron Works, dwl 43 Clementina
Conch Alfred A. Bay City Laundry, 1140 and 1142

Folsom
Concordia Club Room, NE cor Bush and Kearny
Condel Joseph D. book keeper with Samuel Kellett,

dwl 316 Fourth
Conden E. W. teamster with Reynolds & Co. dwl

E s Folsom bet First and Fremont
Conden James, machinist, Vulcan Iron Works
Condett Edward, cook, dwl S s Dupont Alley
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